and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) and 
Regulation 10(c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, (“SEBI SBEB & SE Regulations”), the 
Board of Directors have approved the allotment of 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) 
Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each fully paid up against the exercise of vested Options 
of Solara Employee Stock Option Plan 2018. 

The equity shares so allotted under the aforesaid Scheme, shall rank pari-passu with the 
existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

[...]

Disclsoure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 read with SEBI 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 and 
Master circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024. 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted 

1,500 (One Thousand Five 
Hundred) Options granted under 
Solara Employee Stock Option Plan 
2018. 

2 

Whether the scheme is in terms of the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 ('SBEB & SE 
Regulations'), if applicable